APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL OF A TYPE OF PNEUMATIC TYRE FOR PRIVATE CARS
ACCORDING TO ECE REGULATION No.30, 02 SERIES OF AMENDMENTS
1. Trade mark on the tyre  : HAIDA, mileking, MAZZINI
2. Tyre type designation by the manufacturer : HD617, mk617, SNOW LEOPARD
3. Manufacturer's name and address : SICHUAN TYRE & RUBBER CO., LTD.
  No. 568, Chuanxiang Road, Yangma Town,
        Jianyang City, Sichuan Province 641402,
   P.R. China

No. 568, Chuanxiang Road, Yangma Town,
Jianyang City, Sichuan Province, China
2. Tyre type designation(2)
2.1. Brand-name(s) or trade mark(s) :
HAIDA, mileking, MAZZINI
2.2. Trade description(s)/ Commercial
name(s)
: HD617, mk617, SNOW LEOPARD
3. If applicable, name and address of the
manufacturer’s representative
: not applicable
4. Summarized description:
4.1. Tyre size designation : 175/70R13
4.2. Category of use : normal/snow/special use/temporary use(1)
4.3. Structure : diagonal/bias-belted/radial/run flat tyre (1)
4.4. Speed category symbol: : T
4.5. Load-capacity indices: : 82
Approval number: E4-30R-02100909  Extension number: 00
Tyres-passenger-vehicle R30-02 v5.00   Page 2 of 2
5. Technical service and, where
applicable, test laboratory approved
for purposes of approval or of
verification of conformity
: TÜV Rheinland Kraftfahrt GmbH
Technologiezentrum Verkehrssicherheit
Am Grauen Stein
D-51105 Köln
6. Date of report issued by that service : March 10, 2017
7. Number of report issued by that
service
: 89-R30-133/17-00
8. Reason(s) for extension (if applicable) : ---
9. Any remarks : ---
10. Place : Zoetermeer
11. Date :
12. Signature :
13. The list of documents in the approval file which are deposited at the administrative service
having delivered the approval and which can be obtained upon request.
  Application form relating to ECE approval for a pneumatic tyre pursuant to Regulation
number 30.
  The drawing of the tyre's sidewalls, tread and dimensioned cross-section.
  The test report as mentioned in item 8.
(1)  Strike out what does not apply.
(2)  A list of Brand name(s)/trademark(s) or Trade description(s)/ Commercial name(s) may be annexed to this communication.
23-MAR-2017
TÜV Rheinland Group
Test Report No. 89-R30-133/17-00
Manufacturer :
Type :
Sichuan Tyre & Rubber Co., Ltd.
175/70R13
Typprüfstelle Fahrzeuge/Fahrzeugteile
TÜV Rheinland Kraftfahrt GmbH
Am Grauen Stein, 51105 Koln, Germany
Designation: RDWT-CEB-01
Engineering Centre Shanghai
TÜV Rheinland (Shanghai) Co., Ltd.
No. 177, 179, 189, Lane 777,
West Guangzhong Road, Shanghai,
P.R. China
Master_RDW_en_R16
Page 1 / 5
89-R30-133/17-00
T E S T  R E P O R T
according to UNECE-Regulation
Uniform provisions concerning the approval of
pneumatic tyres for motor vehicles and their trailers
ECE-R30
including all amendments until
Amend.02, Suppl. 18
Approval Status
UNECE approval : E4-30R-02100909 Ext. 00
Structure of the Test Report

 1.1. Object markings
  Trade name or mark : HAIDA
  Tyre type designation : HD617
  Plies of Tread / Sidewall : POLYESTER 1+STEEL 2 / POLYESTER 1
  Tyre size designation : 175/70R13
  Category of use : Snow
  Structure  : Radial
  Speed category : T
  Load-Capacity Indices(L.I.) : 82
  Word in case of without inner tube : Tubeless
  Word in case of reinforced tyre : Standard
  Date of manufacture : 3016
 1.2. Dimension measurement according to Annex 6
  Measuring rim : 5.00 B
  Inflation pressure after mounting on
measuring rim
: 3.2 bar
  Inflation pressure before conditioning : 1.8  bar
  Conditioning of tyre  : more than 24 hours
  Inflation pressure after conditioning : 1.8  bar
  Overall width at six equally spaced points
  1. 176.1  mm   4. 176.2  mm
  2. 176.2  mm   5. 176.3  mm
  3. 176.3  mm   6. 176.2  mm
  Max.:  176.3  mm
  Height of six equally spaced tread wear indicators
  1. 1.9  mm   4. 1.8  mm
  2. 1.9  mm   5. 1.9  mm
  3. 2.0  mm   6. 1.9  mm
  Max.:  2.0  mm
TÜV Rheinland Group
Test Report No. 89-R30-133/17-00
Manufacturer :
Type :
Sichuan Tyre & Rubber Co., Ltd.
175/70R13
Typprüfstelle Fahrzeuge/Fahrzeugteile
TÜV Rheinland Kraftfahrt GmbH
Am Grauen Stein, 51105 Koln, Germany
Designation: RDWT-CEB-01
Engineering Centre Shanghai
TÜV Rheinland (Shanghai) Co., Ltd.
No. 177, 179, 189, Lane 777,
West Guangzhong Road, Shanghai,
P.R. China
Master_RDW_en_R16
Page 2 / 2
89-R30-133/17-00
Appendix 1
  Circumference : 1804mm
  Outer diameter : 574.2 mm
  Tread depth / void to fill ratio in case of
special use tyre
: Not applicable
 1.3. Load/speed performance test according to Annex 7
  Diameter of test drum : 1.707 m
  Test rim : 5.00 B
  Inflation pressure before conditioning : 2.8  bar
  Conditioning of tyre : more than 3 hours
  Test-room temperature : 26°C
  Inflation pressure
(readjusted after conditioning)
: 2.8  bar
  Circumference before testing : 1804 mm
  Outer diameter : 574.2 mm
  80% load corresponding to L.I.(single) : 380.0 kg
  Step Step-Duration [min] Total Duration [min] Actual speed (km/h)
  1. 10 10 0-150
  2. 10 20 150
  3. 10 30 160
  4. 10 40 170
  5. 20 60 180
  Conditioning after testing at test-room